GUANGZHOU CK TELECOM LIMITED

UNIT 1818, 18/F, GRANDTECH CENTRE, 8 ON PING STREET, SHATIN, NT. Hong Kong

Date: October 16, 2008

Authorization Letter

To whom it may concern,

We GUANGZHOU CK TELECOM LIMITED declare that Doro AB may apply for another FCC certificate using their own FCC ID, model No. and brand name. The design, electrical circuitry is identical without any change to the existing device covered by the FCC ID as below.

Original FCC Grant Information:

Product Name: GSM Digital Mobile Telephone

Model No.: Doro HandleEasy 328gsm Doro HandleEasy 326gsm

FCC ID: WIQDORO326328G

Brand Name: Doro

Original grant date: September 15, 2008.

New FCC Grant Information:

Product Name: GSM Digital Mobile Telephone

Model No.: Doro HandleEasy 328i gsm Doro HandleEasy 326i gsm

FCC ID: WS5DORO326328G

Brand Name: Doro

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

Contact Person: Xin Li

Company Name: GUANGZHOU CK TELECOM LIMITED

Tel: +86-755-26970890 Fax: +86-755-86029905

E-Mail: Xin.li@ck-telecom.com